

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

	H14000186817 3
	COVER LETTER
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporat	
SUBJECT: D-1 AC	quisitions, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed "Application by I Existence, and check are submit	Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Cert itted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in
Please return all correspondence	ce concerning this matter to the following:
Farra	r J. Barker
	Name of Person
Clark, F	Partington, Hart, Larry, Bond and Stackhouse
	Firm/Company
34990	0 Emerald Coast Pkwy, Ste 301
	Address Address
Desti	n, FL 32541
	City/State and Zip Code
finnttf	$(O) = O \cap O \cap O$
finnttf	@aol.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
finnttf For further information concern	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
<u> </u>	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ning this matter, please call: Barker
For further information concern Farrar J.	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ning this matter, please call:
For further information concern Farrar J.	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ning this matter, please call: Barker ne of Contact Person Sticest ADDRESS: E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
For further information concern Farrar J. Nan MAILING ADDRES	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ning this matter, please call: Barker ne of Contact Person Sticest ADDRESS: E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
For further information concern Farrar J. Nam <u>MAILING ADDRES</u> Division of Corporation Registration Section	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ning this matter, please call: Barker ne of Contact Person Si ons STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building
For further information concern Farrar J. Nam <u>MAILING ADDRES</u> Division of Corporation Registration Section P.O. Box 6327	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ning this matter, please call: Barker ne of Contact Person at (850 Area Code) 650-3304 Daytime Telephone Number Si: Ons Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 4 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 e following amount:

,

P. 003

H140001868173

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA: D 1 Approxibilities 110

If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of t dability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")	transacting business in Florida. The alternate name	= must include "Limited
Louisiana	_{3.} 46-2011862	
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI oumber, if applicabl	c)
	Plotide IStation to Particular	<u> </u>
(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905	a Florida, if prior to registration.) 5, F.S. to determine penalty liability)	三部 二二
<u>2515 Coulee Crossing Road</u>		ANG
Woodworth, LA 71485		-
•	is of Principal Office)	eig _
<u>, 2515 Coulee Crossing Road</u>		<u><u> </u></u>
Woodworth, LA 71485		

See attached Exhibit A

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

(is accordance with section 605,0203, P.S., the execution of this document of Sub constitutes an efficient on under the persisters of perform that the flote stated here are true. I am aware that any fulse information administration of Subscriptions as the document to the Department of Subscriptions a third degree follows as provided for in AS 17.155, P.S.)

Tara Terrill-Finn, Member

Typed or printed name of signee

1

t

I

H140001868173

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Authorized Members

NAME	ADDRESS	TITLE
Susan McGraw Wimmert	2515 Coulee Crossing Road	Member
	Woodworth, LA 71485	
Dennis Edward Wimmert	2515 Coulee Crossing Road	Member
	Woodworth, LA 71485	
Camille Miller Patton	1812 Cassell Road	Member
	Woodworth, LA 71485	
Tara Terrill-Finn	5803 Bayou Robert Drive	Member
	Alexandria, LA 71303	
Cherie Bartell	5246 Rue Marie	Member
	Alexandria, LA 71303	
Melanie Firmin	4812 Guy Court	Member
	Alexandria, LA 71303	
Angelle Sellers	9716 Windledge Drive	Member
	Dallas, TX 75238	
Jay Sellers	9716 Windledge Drive	Member
	Dallas, TX 75238	

AUG/07/2014/THU 01:33 PM CPH DESTIN

FAX No. 850 650 3305

P. 004

m D

2

œ

2

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF H14000186817 3 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

D-1 Acquisitions, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Corporation Service Company

(Name)

1201 Hays Street

Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Tallahassee

City/State/Zip

32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

(Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- S 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

AUG/07/2014/THU 01:37 PM CPH DESTIN

FAX No. 850 650 3305

P. 006/006



the Articles of Organization of

D-1 ACQUISITIONS, LLC

Domiciled at WOODWORTH, LOUISIANA,

Were filed In this Office and a Certificate of Organization was issued on March 08, 2013,

I further certify that no Certificate of Dissolution has been issued.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

July 25, 2014

JUNIOUS Secretary of State

Web 41107241K



Certificate ID: 10512408#CSL73

To validate this certificate, visit the following web site, go to Commercial Division, Certificate Validation, then follow the instructions displayed, www.scs.louisiana.gov